

Manufacturer Declaration

Inventronics' mineral oil MOSH/MOAH Statement

Company Name	Inventronics GmBH	
Date	29/04/2024	
Identity Code	Packaging for all products to Europe Region	

MOSH/MOAH mineral oil Definition

On May 3, 2022, France's Ministry for Ecological Transition issued Decree of April 13, 2022 to regulate two categories of mineral oil MOSH/MOAH whose use is prohibited on packaging and in printing intended for the public -leaflets, brochures, etc. Usage of MOSH/MOAH disrupts the recycling of packaging waste paper or restrict the use of recycled materials because of the risk of these substances to human health.

Highlights of the requirements for MOAH and MOSH are summarized in table below:

Substance	Scope	Requirement	Effective Date
MOAH consisting of		≤ 1.0%	January 1,
1 to 7 aromatic rings			2023
		≤ 0.1% and	January 1,
	Inks	≤ 1 ppm MOAH compounds	2025
		containing 3 to 7 aromatic rings	
MOSH consisting of 16		≤ 0.1%	January 1,
to 35 carbon atoms			2025

Link to website: https://www.legifrance.gouv.fr/jorf/id/JORFTEXT000045733481.

MOSH/MOAH mineral oil Declaration

We, **Inventronics GmbH** declare that ink used in packaging provided to Inventronics meets the France's Ministry for Ecological Transition issued Decree of April 13, 2022 to regulate two categories of mineral oil MOSH/MOAH requirements.

The information provided here is accurate to the best of Inventronics GmbH knowledge at the present time.

In general, compliance status is frequently updated following the receipt of changes notified by the relevant original component manufacturers and we, Inventronics GmbH, will endeavor to make available such compliance status on business documentation provided to our valued customers.

Inventronics GmbH has implemented systems to ensure our products are compliant to global environmental regulations and laws. However, not all materials in Inventronics GmbH products may have been independently verified regarding substance content.



In the event of any issues arising from information in this document, Inventronics GmbH standard terms and conditions of sale shall apply, unless alternate contracts have been agreed upon in writing by both parties.

For other inquiries, please visit our webpage: https://www.inventronics-light.com/sustainability or contact your respective sales representative for the material declarations of specific products.

Luca Bordin

Head of Digital Systems Quality Management